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3rd February 2026 

Dear Parent/ Carer, 

This week we are promoting Children’s Mental Health Week in school. This year the theme is ‘This is my 

place,’ which is based around a sense of belonging. A reminder that as part of this week, we will be hosting a 

coffee morning for families tomorrow morning. This will take place in the hall from 8:45 to 10am and entrance 

will be via the front office. 

NSPCC Number Day: Friday 6th February 

We will once again be supporting the NSPCC on this day. Children may come to school wearing number-

based clothing in return for a minimum donation of £1.  

Donations can be made directly following the link below: 

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/support-us/ways-to-give/donate 

PTA Disco: Thursday 12th February 

A reminder that this will be taking place with tickets available to be purchased on the door for £4. The 

Foundation and Lower School disco will take place between 5:15 and 6:15pm. The Middle and Upper School 

disco will take place between 6:30 to 7:30pm. There will be a parent lounge available in Middle School. 

Notice from Wokingham Council 

‘Invitation to Support the Development of Wokingham’s Kinship Care Local Offer 

Wokingham Borough Council is creating a new Kinship Care Local Offer, and we would love to hear from 

families in our community. 

Kinship care is when a child lives with a relative or a close family friend because their parents are unable to 

care for them.  

We would really like to hear from: 

• Kinship carers (grandparents, aunts/uncles, siblings, family friends, etc.) 

• Children and young people who live in kinship care 

• Professionals who support kinship families 

The survey only takes a few minutes and is open until 24 February 2026. Take the survey here:  

Take the survey  

 

https://www.nspcc.org.uk/support-us/ways-to-give/donate
https://eur03.safelinks.protection.outlook.com/?url=https%3A%2F%2Flinks-1.govdelivery.com%2FCL0%2Fhttps%3A%252F%252Fengage.wokingham.gov.uk%252Fen-GB%252Fprojects%252Fhelp-shape-our-kinship-carers-offer%2F1%2F0100019bc5d1d59e-68b3fe16-8e60-41f3-94b2-ce4b937ce65c-000000%2FP1V5wu07XZ8pFA4aGHz3iBuVZYJ7ac_SLrnKE9nq0u8%3D440&data=05%7C02%7CCatharine.Newport%40wokingham.gov.uk%7Cd679faa4aeca4f3b4fe608de54d54e2d%7C996ee15c0b3e4a6f8e65120a9a51821a%7C0%7C0%7C639041472695983609%7CUnknown%7CTWFpbGZsb3d8eyJFbXB0eU1hcGkiOnRydWUsIlYiOiIwLjAuMDAwMCIsIlAiOiJXaW4zMiIsIkFOIjoiTWFpbCIsIldUIjoyfQ%3D%3D%7C0%7C%7C%7C&sdata=sKYe0Kubc9O2bzxwq2j6NHQX0R5xDQauIydHZCL1pP0%3D&reserved=0


 
If you have any questions or would like more information, please email us at: 

        Kinshipcare@wokingham.gov.uk 

 

 

 

Events List 

Date (Time) Event 

Week beginning 2nd February Children’s Mental Health Week-  

Tuesday 3rd February and Thursday 5th 

February 

US trips to Reading Museum 

Wednesday 4th February (8:45am) Mental Health Parent Coffee Morning 

Thursday 5th February Cross Country League  

Friday 6th February Year 4 Bikeability Level 1 

Friday 6th February NSPCC Number Day (dress as a number in 

return for £1 donation to NSPCC) 

Week beginning 9th February Poetry Competition Finals  

Monday 9th February Chinese New Year Assembly 

Tuesday 10th February Safer Internet Day 

Tuesday 10th February Litterbug Club 

Thursday 12th February  PTA Disco 

Week beginning 17th February Half Term 

Week beginning 23rd February Year 5 Bikeability 

Friday 27th February Upper School trip to Gurdwara 

Tuesday 3rd March and Thursday 5th March Middle School trips to Waltham Farm 

Wednesday 4th March Y1 Scooter Training 

Thursday 5th  March World Book Day (Children can come in dressed 

as a book character) 

Thursday 5th March  US RE Inspired 

Week beginning 9th March PTA Mother’s Day Gift Sales 

Monday 9th March Lower School Toy Museum 

Week beginning 16th March Neuro-Diversity Celebration Week 
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Tuesday 17th March Litterbug Club 

Tuesday 17th and Wednesday 18th March PTA Easter Egg Hunt 

Thursday 19th March Cross Country League Relays 

Week beginning 23rd  March Parents’ Evening Week 

Monday 23rd March Foundation Stage RE Inspired 

Wednesday 25th March (2pm) Foundation Stage Easter Performance 

Thursday 26th March Middle School Eid Assembly 

Friday 27th March Last Day of Term 

Progress reports to parents 

Monday 13th April Children Return to School 

Week beginning 20th April Team newsletters out alongside knowledge 

organisers 

Tuesday 28th April Litterbug Club 

Monday 4th May  Bank Holiday 

Week beginning 11th May Key Stage 2 SATS Week 

Thursday 14th May (6-8pm) PTA Disco 

Friday 15th May Middle School Maypole Dancing 

Weeks beginning 18th May Y6 at Little Canada 

Week beginning 18th May Multiplication Championship 

Tuesday 19th May Litterbug Club 

Friday 22nd  May Cultural Diversity Day 

Week beginning 26th May Half Term 

Monday 1st  June INSET Day 

Monday 1st  to Friday 12th  June Y4 Times Table Check Window 

Thursday 4th June LS RE Inspired at church 

Thursday 4th June MS trip to Wisley 

Saturday 6th June PTA Try-a-Tri 

Monday 8th June FS RE Inspired 

Monday 8th to Friday 12th June Y1 Phonics and Y2 Phonics Retakes Window 



 
Wednesday 10th June Class Photographs 

Friday 12th June KS2 Sports Day  

Week beginning 15th June PTA Father’s Day Gift Sales 

Wednesday 17th June FS trip to Wooley Firs 

Tuesday 23rd June Litterbug Club 

Week beginning 29th June Sports Week 

Monday 29th June (AM) Inter-House Cross Country- Middle School 

Monday 29th June (1:30pm) Upper School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st  July (1:30pm) Middle School Swimming Gala 

Wednesday 1st   July (AM) Upper School Cross Country 

Thursday 2nd July (2pm) Foundation Stage and Lower School Sports Day 

Thursday 2nd July US RE Inspired 

Friday 3rd July PTA Make the Rules Non-Uniform Day 

Monday 6th July (2pm) Upper School Production to Foundation and 

Lower - dress rehearsal 

Tuesday 7th July  Transition Morning  

Wednesday 8th  July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Thursday 9th July (7pm) Upper School Production to Families 

Tuesday 14th July Litterbug Club 

Tuesday 21st  July (AM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Children 

Tuesday 21st July (PM) Y6 Leavers Assembly to Parents 

Tuesday 21st  July Last Day of Term 

 

Yours Sincerely,  

 
Mark Wieder 

Headteacher 

 


